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ISSUED September 29. 1999 
EFFECTIVE OetebeF 1. 1 QQQ Sept. IS, 1'¥19 CANCELLED 

-- -
lJDI 

ISSUED BY Warren Count~ Water District I 

(Name of Utility) 

BY L L f j ::r (/,._.,tf 1._ ... 

R. Harvey JohnSiillJ Ill, Chairman 
Board of Commissioners • Warren County Water District 
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At 
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rooL11.1 "~n~11.1t. COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

AUG 0 1 1998 

t'UH~UANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 
Filed with PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION SECTION 9 (1) ' 

BY: Sk_r)~ ~ 
OF KENTUCKY SECRETM~Y OF THE COMMISSION 

r.ANri:-1 I ~n -- _..., 

ISSUED June 24, 1998 SEP j999 EFFECTIVE August 1, 1998 

i "- . ··;:./.i: 

. . ... 

ISSUED BY Warren County Water District 
(Name of Utility) 

BY f L . f .J--, ~~1a -
R. Harvey Johnston, Ill, Chairman 
Board of Commissioners 
Warren County Water District 
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9f:lARREN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

e 
FOR Entire Area Served 
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P.S.C. Ky. No. ----------
___ ...;;;2;....._.. __ Sheet of 2 

Canceling P.S.C. Ky. No. _____ _ 

Sheet No. 
-~~~~~ -----

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

The following rates are hereby prescribed for the customers served by Warren County Water District with 
the exception of special contract customers. All other rates and charges not specifically mentioned herein 
shall remain the same as those in effect prior to the date of this Order. 

MONTHLY WATER RATES 

5/8 X 3/4 INCH METER 
First 2,000 Gallons 
Next 8,000 Gallons 
Next 90,000 Gallons 
Next 900,000 Gallons 
Next 1,000,000 Gallons 

*$8.98 Minimum Bill 
2.47 per 1,000 Gallons 
2.01 per 1,000 Gallons 
1.66 per 1,000 Gallons 
1.37 per 1,000 Gallons 

-$~.98 Minimum applicable only to 5/8 x 3/4 inch meters. The below minimums will apply to all other meter 
sizes. 

3/4" First 
1" First 
1-1 /2" First 
2" First 
3" First 
4" First 
6" First 
8" First 
10" First 

3,000 Gallons 
5,000 Gallons 

10,000 Gallons 
16,000 Gallons 
30,000 Gallons 
50,000 Gallons 

100,000 Gallons 
160,000 Gallons 
550,000 Gallons 

The rates to be charged after the minimum rat 1s 

SEP 

$ 11.68 Minimum Bill 
17.20 Minimum Bill 
32.43 Minimum Bill 
46.21 Minimum Bill 

117.12 Minimum Bill 
168.18 Minimum Bill 
285. 73 Minimum Bill 
402.53 Minimum Bill 

1,078.69 Minimum Bill 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

DATE OF ISSUE _ _;J;;....;;u;;.:_;n""'"e-=2""'"'4.""""'1""""9""'"98~~~-~llr-lifi~~IPfl'tl~"I\ E August 1 . 1998 
Month Day Year Month Day Year 

ISSUED BY _..:..J_L___;·:..._f_J_ .. ____;;_l_J_-1_L-_-==C~h=a~irm~an~---'-P...::O~B=o=x.:....1'"""'1-'-1=8·L....:B=o;;..;.w;..;.;li..;..;.ng~G'"'""re;;....;;e-..n.._ . .._KY..;...._....;.;42_,_1 ..... 0 ___ 2 9 R. Harvey Johnston, Ill Title Address 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in Case No. q6-30~ 
dated 7-~7-qg 
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WARREN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 

OF 

BOWLING GREEN, WARREN COUNTY, KENTUCKY 

Rates, Rules and Regulations for Furnishing 

WATER SERVICE 

AT 

WARREN COUNTY 

ED 

p 1999 

Filed with PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF 
KENTUCKY 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

MAR 0 1 lqq~ 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 , 
SECTION 9 ( 1) 

SECRETARY OF THE COMMISSION 

ISSUED 

APRIL 1 96 EFFECTIVE ........................... - ••••••• , 19 ·-··-· 

WARREN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
BY ................................................................... . 

(Name of Utility) 

/L . /_j ~~~ ~ 
BY ···----------·· .. ---···/··-··---··----··----R HARVEY JOHNSTON III 

ASSISTANT $ECRETARY 
. BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS 
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WARREN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
~ame of Issuing Corporation 

For ~ntire· Area Served 
---COn1muni ty , Town or CJ ty 
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SHEET NO . 
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CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

The following rates are hereby prescribed for the customers served 
by the Warren County Water District with the exception of special 
contract customers. All other rates and charges not specifically 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

mentioned herein shall remain 
the date of this Order the same as those in ef feet prio:puSt_fC S VICE COMMISSION 

0 KENTUCKY 

MONTHLY WATER RATES FFECTIVE 

5LB x 3L4-Inch Meter 
.rst 2,000 Gallons $ 8.90 Minimum Bill 

xt 8,000 Gallons 2 . 43 per 1,000 Gallons 
Next 90,000 Gallons 1. 97 per 1,000 Gallons 
Next 900,000 Gallons 1. 62 per 1,000 Gallons 
Over 1,000,000 Gallons 1.33 per 1,000 Gallons 

PURSUANT ~ 807 KAR 5:011 . 
SEC ION 9 (1) 

BY: ~ · C. /1..u,{_ 
FORTil"p\jijC, E~: ivlCE co1.~M1SSION 

*$8.90 Minimum applicable only to 5 /8 II x 3 I 4 II meters . The below 
minimums will apply to all other meter sizes. 

3/4 II First 3,000 Gallons $ 11. 56 Minimum Bill 
l" First 5,000 Gallons $ 17.00 .Minimum 
1-1/2 11 First 10,000 Gallons $ 32 . o3 Minimum 
211 First 16,000 ·Gal l ons $ 45.57 Minimum 3 II First 30,000 Gallons $ 115.29 Minimum 1999 . 411 First 50,000 Gallons $ 166 . 18 Minimum 
511 First 100,000 Gallons $ 281.73 Minimum 
811 First 160,000 Gallons $ 396 . 13 Minimum 
10 II First 550,000 Gallons $1,056 . 69 Minimum 

The rates to be charged after the minimum rate is the same 
regardless of meter size. 

DATE OF ISSUE FEBRUARY 7, 1996 DATE EFFECTIVE~~M¥\u.i::u;R~C~H_1~·~· ~1_9_9_6 

• 
ISSUED BY IL . I J~'::/~ ~ 

R. HARVEY~NSTON III 
TITLE ASSISTANT SECRETARY 

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky 
in Case No . dated 



'FOR Entire Area Served . , . 
P.S.C. Ky. No.~__.;l.._ ________ ~-

Sheet NO • --------5 • Original 

Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. ·No. ____ _ 
WARREN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 

Sheet ~lo. _______ _ 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

SUBJECT: Charges for Special Services 

'Ihe following charges for special services shall be made: 

1. Service Connection Charge. A charge of $5 shall be made for all service. reconnections 
made during regular working hours , except that there shall be no connection charge made 
for service on the original installation of facilities. If service is reconnected other 
than during regular working hours, the charge shall be $35 . 

2 . Delinquent Service Charge. A charge of $5 shall be made for a trip to collect a 
delinquent account. A reconnection charge of $5 shall be made if reconnected during 
regular working hours . If reconnected after regular working hours , . the charge shall 
be $35. (See PSC : Gen-1 , Rule XII.) 

3 . Heter Reading Recheck Charge. A charge of $5 shall be made for a trip to recheck a 
meter reading when the custorrer requests the meter to be rechecked for a correct reading 
and the meter was not misread. 

&ter Test Request. Upon request a custaner may have his meter tested and adjustments 
will be made to the bill where the meter is found to be rrore than two percent fast or 
slow in accordance with 807:KAR 5:006 , Section 9, provided request by the custaner is 
not more frequent than once each twelve months. If such test shows the meter to be 
less than two percent fast, a $25 charge shall be made. 

5. PSC Meter Test Canplaint. Any custaner of the District may request a meter test by 
written application to the Public Service Corrrnission, Post Office Box 615, Frankfort , 
KY 40602. 

6. Service Investigation Charge. A charge of $ 7. 50 per trip shall be made for service 
investigation during regular working hm.rrs if interruption of service is not caused by 
failure 0£ District's facilities. 'Ihe charge for investigation after working hours will 
be $15 per trip . Any maintenance and repair of facilities beyond District's delivery 
point is the responsibility of the custorrer. 

CHECKED 

7 . Meter Investigation Charge . · When an investigation of facilities on custaners' premises 
reveals meter seals broken, damaged me e of water, a meter investi-
gation fee of $25 shall be charged. 

Public Service Commission 

DEC AUG 1 G 1982 
by ~~ 

RATES AND TARIFFS 


